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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

5

MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR AHMAD 

ZAINAB ZAMAN 

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH 

KISA BATOOL (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL

AMJAD NAEEM

MUHAMMAD ISMAIL

SYED TAHIR ABBAS KAZMI

1

2

3

4

59900116

59900641

59900010

59900474

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHE

4 Case #  44J2022

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

HAFIZ NAVEED HAMZA 

AZHAR MAJEED 

MUDASSER HUSSAIN 

MUHAMMAD ABUZAR 

ADIL HUSSAIN 

CHAUDHARY SULIMAN HASSAN 

HABIB ULLAH MUNAWWAR 

SEHRISH REHMAN 

AMEER HAMZA

ABDUL MAJEED

MUHAMMAD SADIQ

MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH

MEHBOOB KHAN

MUHAMMAD WASIM

MUNAWWAR IQBAL

CH FAZAL UR REHMAN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

59900216

59900674

59900114

59900392

59900544

59900049

59900381

59900347

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

ASSISTANT    -  (BS-16)

BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHE

4 Case #  44J2022

Note :

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

13

14

15

16

MARYAM FATIMA 

AQIB JAVED 

AAMIR SOHAIL 

SHAUKAT ABBAS 

MIRZA GHAZANFAR ALI

JAVAID IQBAL

MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ

MUHAMMAD ABBAS

9

10

11

12

59900247

59900201

59900577

59900149

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

JEHLUM

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


