## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHI

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 44J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	Domicile	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	59900116	1	MUHAMMAD ZUBAIR AHMAD MUHAMMAD JAVID IQBAL	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	59900641	2	ZAINAB ZAMAN AMJAD NAEEM	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	59900010	3	MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH MUHAMMAD ISMAIL	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	59900474	5	KISA BATOOL (Selected Against Women Quota) SYED TAHIR ABBAS KAZMI	JEHLUM	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection						
1	59900216	4	HAFIZ NAVEED HAMZA AMEER HAMZA	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
2	59900674	6	AZHAR MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
3	59900114	7	MUDASSER HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SADIQ	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
4	59900392	8	MUHAMMAD ABUZAR MUHAMMAD ABDULLAH	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
5	59900544	9	ADIL HUSSAIN MEHBOOB KHAN	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
6	59900049	10	CHAUDHARY SULIMAN HASSAN MUHAMMAD WASIM	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
7	59900381	11	HABIB ULLAH MUNAWWAR MUNAWWAR IQBAL	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	
8	59900347	12	SEHRISH REHMAN CH FAZAL UR REHMAN	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMMENDED	

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MERIT LIST

Post: <u>ASSISTANT - (BS-16)</u>

Department: BOARD OF REVENUE (DEPUTY COMMISSIONER/DISTRICT COLLECTOR OFFICE, JHI

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 44J2022

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	59900247	13	MARYAM FATIMA MIRZA GHAZANFAR ALI	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
10	59900201	14	AQIB JAVED JAVAID IQBAL	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
11	59900577	15	AAMIR SOHAIL MUHAMMAD MUMTAZ	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED
12	59900149	16	SHAUKAT ABBAS MUHAMMAD ABBAS	JEHLUM	NOT RECOMME	NDED

## Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.